Acquisition of tender file:

The file may be obtained from the Contracts Award Service at the Bangem council, Kupe

Muanenguba-Bangem Telephone (237) 650-083-gt4t 679-683-528 as soon as this tender notioe is published against

payment of a non-refundable sum of 35,000 (Thirty Five Thousand Froncs) CFA francs, payable at Public

Treasury of the Bangem council, representing the cost of purchasing the tender file.

11. Submission of bids:
Each offer drafted in English or French in 07 (seven) copies including 0l (one) original and 06 (six) copies